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TABLE No. 4.
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, Bridges, &c., out of the Puhlic Works Fund,

Consolidated Fund, and Government Loans to Local Bodies Account, for the Year ended 31st
March, 1909.
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Vote
No.

Item
No. Nameof Work. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
for theYear ended
31st March, 1909.

.11 1
2
3
4
6
7
8

10

PUBLIC WORKS FUND.
Roads, etc.

Auckland Road District—
Ahipara to Herekino
Awanui to Mangatete,via Oturu Block
Awanui to West Coast
Bay of Islands County flood damage (£1 for £1) ..
Double-crossing Bridge to Kaitaia Dairy Factory ..
Dunn's to Kaitaia Dairy Factory
Fairburn Creamery to Flat Bush .. ...
Herekino Settlement roads

Mangonui

Bay of Islands
Mangonui

Bay of Islands
£ s. d.

198 4 5
41 6 0• 100 0 0
69 4 11

139 15 8
100 0 0
60 0 0

148 14 0Mangonui and Ho-
kianga

Mangonui 199 8 10
100 0 0
62 4 6
99 18 0
49 14 0

294 6 11

12
14
15
16
17
18

Hipo Stream Bridge
Hohoura
Hokianga County flood damage (£1 for £1)
Huehue Block to Punakitere Settlement Road
Hukerenui Railway-station to Riponui
Iwitaua to Mangamuka

Hokianga

Whangarei
Mangonui, Whanga-
roa, and-Hokianga

Whangarei19
20
21

Jordan to Hikurangi
Jordan to Ramarama
Kaeo Survey District, Block III (access to Sec-

tions 4a and 5)
Kaeo Village Road (£1 for £1)
Kaeo to Matauri..
Kaeo to Whangaroa (£75, £1 for £1) ..
Kaikohe to Huehue

150 0 0
50 0 0

100 0 0Whangaroa

22
23
24
25

50 0 0
75 0 0

199 16 9
55 8 1

26
27
30
31
32
33
35
37
40
42

'43
44
45
46
47
48
49
51

Kaikohe to Kawakawa, via Ngapipito
Kaikohe to Rawene
Kaitaia to Ahipara
Kaitaia to Awanui
Karemuhako Stream Bridge
Kohukohu to Motukaraka, via Runa Valley
Mamari Village to Section 48, Block II, Whangape
Mangamuka Blook IX (access to Flavell's)
Mangatoetoe
Mangonui County flood damage (£1 for £1)
Mangonui to Kohumaru Blook, via Kenana
Mangonui to Oruru Factory
Mangonuiowae Stream bridges
Maungataniwha Block roads
Moscoviti Road (£2 for £1) ..
Ngakihakiha Stream Bridge (Bindon's)
Ngaruawahine
Okaihau to Horeke

Hokianga and Bay
of Islands

Bay of Islands
Hokianga
Mangonui

349 19 5
194 2 0
60 0 0
60 0 0

199 0 11
345 1 9

24 15 0
63 2 3

229 19 4
200 0 0
298 17 7
200 0 0
440 12 4
45 4 0
24 0 0

117 3 6
70 4 3

235 8 3

Hokianga

Mangonui

Hokianga
Mangonui
Bay of Islands .

53
54
55
56
57
60
61
62
64
65
66
68
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
78
79

Okaihau to Waihou
Omapere Survey District, Blocks IX and X
Omapere to Waimamaku Settlement
Opanaki to Hokianga
Opouteke River Bridge
Oruru Factory toFairburn Creamery
Oruru to Kohumaru
Otaua
Paiaka to Towai
Pakanae Blook Road
Pakaraka to Whangae
Paranui
Peria to Victoria Valley Post-office
Pupuke (landing to mines)
Ramarama Valley
Ramarama Valley (Upper)
Rangiahua to Umawhero
Rawhia School to Rangiahua
Russell to Waikare
Taita Stream Bridge
Takahue Survey District, Block VI (access to

Sections 13, 15. and 16)
Takahue Village to Victoria Valley Road
Te Puhi Bridge
Thomas's Bridge
Totara Foreshore (£50, £1 for £1)
Towai to Ramarama
Umawhero to Mangamuka
Unahi ..
Underwood Road
Victoria Valley Post-office to Fairburn Road (west

end)

Hokianga and Bay
of Islands

Bay of Islands
Hokianga

100 0 0
14 2 0
42 8 0

125 13 2
Cr. 500 0 0

100 0 0
170 13 4
99 18 5
73 19 9

130 11 3
50 0 0

149 13 0
112 0 8
21 15 0
99 2 3
99 18 0
39 19 6
48 1 6
41 6 6
73 1 9

245 5 4

Bay of Islands
Mangonui
Hokianga
Bay of Islands
Hokianga
Bay of Islands
Mangonui
Whangaroa
Bay of Islands

Hokianga

Bay of Islands
Hokianga
Mangonui

80
82
83
84
85
87
88
89
91

Whangaroa
Bay of Islands
Hokianga
Mangonui
Hokianga
Mangonui

99 4 0
148 18 10
29 2 0

100 0 0
44 14 2

104 16 0
50 0 0

6 17 0
50 0 0
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