TABLE No. 4.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, Bridges, &c., out of the Public Works Fund, Consolidated Fund, and Government Loans to Local Bodies Account, for the Year ended 31st March, 1909.

te Ite	em Vo.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditur for the Year ende 31st March, 1909
		PUBLIC WORKS FUND.			
		Roads, etc.			£ s.
		AUCKLAND ROAD DISTRICT—	Managari	Bay of Islands	£ s. 198 4
1	1	Ahipara to Herekino Awanui to Mangatete, via Oturu Block	Mangonui	Bay of Islands	41 6
	3	Awanui to West Coast	,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	100 0
ļ	4	Bay of Islands County flood damage (£1 for £1)	Bay of Islands	,,	69 4
	6	Double-crossing Bridge to Kaitaia Dairy Factory	Mangonui	,	139 15 100 0
	7	Dunn's to Kaitaia Dairy Factory	,	"	100 0
1	8	Fairburn Creamery to Flat Bush	Mangonui and Ho-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	148 14
1 -	10	Herekino Settlement roads	kianga	, ,	
1	12	Hipo Stream Bridge	Mangonui	,,	199 8
	14	Hohoura		,	100 0
	15	Hokianga County flood damage (£1 for £1)	Hokianga	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	62 4 99 18
	16	Huehue Block to Punakitere Settlement Road	Whangarei	,,	49 14
	17 18	Hukerenui Railway-station to Riponui Iwitaua to Mangamuka	Mangonui, Whanga-	,,	294 6
1	10	TWITAUA TO MANGAMURA	roa, and Hokianga		
1 :	19	Jordan to Hikurangi	Whangarei	,,	150 0
	20	Jordan to Ramarama		,	50 0 100 0
2	21	Kaeo Survey District, Block III (access to Sec-	Whangaroa	,	100 0
Ι,	20	tions 4a and 5) Kaeo Village Road (£1 for £1)	,	,,	50 0
	$\begin{array}{c c} 22 \\ 23 \end{array}$	Kaeo to Matauri	"	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	75 0
	24	Kaeo to Whangaroa (£75, £1 for £1)	,	,,	199 16
	25	Kaikohe to Huehue	Hokianga and Bay	, ,,	55 8
ļ	ļ		of Islands		349 19
	26	Kaikohe to Kawakawa, via Ngapipito	Bay of Islands	,,	194 2
	$\frac{27}{30}$	Kaikohe to Rawene Kaitaia to Ahipara	Hokianga Mangonui	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	60 0
	31	Kaitaia to Ahipara Kaitaia to Awanui	,,	,,	60 0
	$\frac{31}{32}$	Karemuhako Stream Bridge	,,	,,	199 0
	33	Kohukohu to Motukaraka, via Runa Valley	Hoktanga	,,	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	35	Mamari Village to Section 48, Block II, Whangape	"	" "	63 2
	37	Mangamuka Block IX (access to Flavell's)	Mangonui	,, ,,	229 19
	40 42	Mangatoetoe Mangonui County flood damage (£1 for £1)	"	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	200 0
	43	Mangonui to Kohumaru Block, via Kenana	,,	,,	298 17
	44	Mangonui to Oruru Factory		,,	200 0 440 12
	45	Mangonuiowae Stream bridges	Hokianga	,,	45 4
	46	Maungataniwha Block roads Moscoviti Road (£2 for £1)	Mangonui Bay of Islands	,,	24 0
	47 48	Ngakihakiha Stream Bridge (Bindon's)	"	,,	117 3
	49	Ngaruawahine		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	70 4
	51	Okaihau to Horeke	Hokianga and Bay	,,	235 8
1.		01 17 (777 17	of Islands Bay of Islands		100 0
	53	Okaihau to Waihou Omapere Survey District, Blocks IX and X	Hokianga	"	14 2
	54 55	Omapere Survey District, Blocks IX and X Omapere to Waimamaku Settlement	"	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	42 8
	56	Opanaki to Hokianga		,	125 13
	57	Opouteke River Bridge	Bay of Islands	,,	Cr. 500 0
	60	Oruru Factory to Fairburn Creamery	Mangonui	"	100 0 170 13
	61	Oruru to Kohumaru	Hokianga	,,	99 18
	62 64	Otaua Paiaka to Towai	Hokianga Bay of Islands	,,	73 19
	65 i	Pakanae Block Road	Hokianga	,,	130 11
	66	Pakaraka to Whangae	Bay of Islands	,,	50 0
1 6	68	Paranui	Mangonui	"	149 13 112 0
	69	Peria to Victoria Valley Post-office	Whan garage	"	21 15
	71	Pupuke (landing to mines)	Whangaroa Bay of Islands	,,	99 2
	72 73	Ramarama Valley (Upper)	Buy of Islands	,,	99 18
	74	Rangiahua to Umawhero	Hokianga	,	39 19
1	75	Rawhia School to Rangiahua	" " " T-1	,, ,,	48 1
	76	Russell to Waikare	Bay of Islands	,,	73 1
	78 79	Taita Stream Bridge Takahue Survey District, Block VI (access to Sections 13, 15, and 16)	Hokianga Mangonui	"	245 5
1	80	Takahue Village to Victoria Valley Road	,	,,	99 4
	82	Te Puhi Bridge	,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	148 18
	83	Thomas's Bridge	"	,,	29 2
. 8	84	Totara Foreshore (£50, £1 for £1)	Whangaroa	,	100 0 44 14
	85	Towai to Ramarama	Bay of Islands	"	104 16
	87 88	Umawhero to Mangamuka	Mangonui	,,	50 0
	89	Underwood Road	Hokianga	,	6 17
	91	Victoria Valley Post-office to Fairburn Road (west end)	Mangonui :	,	50 0

 $^{+}$ 3— $^{\text{end})}$ 1.

-